
AMENDMENT NUMBER 8
TO MASTER AGREEMENT CNR01392

BETWEEN
EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.

AND PITNEY BOWES INC.

E&I Cooperative Services | 2 Jericho Plaza - Suite 309, Jericho, NY 11753 | 800.283.2634 | www.eandi.org
V.1 Page 1 of 2

This AMENDMENT NUMBER 8 (“Amendment”) is made between Educational & Institutional Cooperative Services, Inc., 2 Jericho 
Plaza, Suite 309, Jericho, New York 11753 (“E&I”) and PITNEY BOWES INC., 3001 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 6926 
(“Supplier”).

WHEREAS, E&I and Supplier are Parties to an Agreement for Pitney Bowes-Shipping and Mailing dated May 01, 2016
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend said Agreement under the following terms and conditions; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties do hereby mutually agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Schedule 1, Pricing Schedule, number 1, Supplier will be implementing an aggregate 1.2% increase for all 
items in the E&I price book, effective March 14, 2024, due to an increase in cost for raw materials, labor, and freight. The price 
book dated March 2024 is incorporated by reference and shall be made available on the E&I microsite.

2. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect.  This Amendment becomes binding when signed by both Parties.

3. Each Party agrees that the electronic signatures, whether digital or encrypted, of the Parties included in this Amendment are 
intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures.  Delivery of a copy of this 
Amendment or any other document contemplated hereby bearing and original or electronic signature by electronic mail in 
portable document format (.pdf) form, or by any other electrical means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial 
appearance of a document, will have the same effect as physical delivery of the paper document bearing an original or electronic 
signature.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW



AMENDMENT NUMBER 8
TO MASTER AGREEMENT CNR01392

BETWEEN
EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.

AND PITNEY BOWES INC.

E&I Cooperative Services | 2 Jericho Plaza - Suite 309, Jericho, NY 11753 | 800.283.2634 | www.eandi.org
V.1 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of March 14, 2024.

Pitney Bowes Inc. E&I Cooperative Services, Inc.

Company Company

Signature Signature

Bill Walter Ian Robbins

Name Name

Vice President, Category Management

Title Title

Date Date

Signature

Andrew Brennan

Name

Senior Vice President, Sourcing

Title

Date
5/28/2024

5/28/20245/28/2024

VP, Government and GPOs

https://na1.conga-sign.com/app/v1/audit/transaction/d9iesit41yh8rrtbpq8ax59debhv4tr1lb19ak68b28mi7g94f
https://na1.conga-sign.com/app/v1/audit/transaction/d9iesit41yh8rrtbpq8ax59debhv4tr1lb19ak68b28mi7g94f
https://na1.conga-sign.com/app/v1/audit/transaction/d9iesit41yh8rrtbpq8ax59debhv4tr1lb19ak68b28mi7g94f

		2024-05-28T16:01:53+0000
	Conga c4e791c854b6bc1fe14e2db2ffd4f0248991f7ca




